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A Tenneco Company 
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Return Receipt Requested 

Penthouse 
720 South Colorado Blvd. 
Denver, Colorado 80222 
(303) 758-7130 
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New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87401 

Attention: Mr. F. T. Chavez 

y 
Re: Application for Unorthodox Location 

Tenneco Callow #8-E 
Proposed Dakota I n f i l l Well 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Attached in duplicate (to each office) are a well location plat C-102 with a 
sketch of the surrounding topography and an ownership plat for the above 
captioned Dakota i n f i l l gas well. 

The Callow #8-E proposed site is 1900' FNL. 1950' FEL. Section 27, T29N-R13W, 
Sani^anCounty, New Mexico. This places the well only 690' from the boundary 
Tine ofthe proration unit? This was the only feasible site due to the 
topographical conditions as sketched on the C-102. 

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by 
certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with 
a waiver of objection. 

Pursuant to authority of Rule 104-F, we respectfully request your approval of 
an exemption to the standard well location requirements. 

Very truly yours, 

TENNECO OIL COMPANY 

\ / 1 ar.pv / J . M/Lacey 
Division Production Manacier 

HGC/el 

Enclosures 
W A I V E R 

_hereby waives objection to Tenneco Oil Company's 

application for unorthodox location for their Callow #8-E as proposed above. 

By: 

Date: 



MAILING LIST 
APPLICATION FOR UNORTHODOX LOCATION 

TENNECO - CALLOW #8-E 
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Amoco Production Company 
501 Airport Road 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

Attention: J. L. Krupka 

Southland Royalty Company 
410 17th Street, Suite 1000 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

Attention: J. Zent 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: J. D. Ramey 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87401 

Attention: F. T. Chavez 
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Tr,r„ r- in? 
K r t t t r d l U - l - / t 

TF.NNF.00 OTT. HOI PA NT 

Leoee 

CALLOW 

Well No. 

8-F. 
Unit Letter 1 Sect ion 

G 27 

T o w n s h i p 

29N 
Range 

13W 
C o u n t y 

San Juan 
Actual Postage L o c a t i o n of Wel l : 

1 9 0 0 feet from the N o r t h l ine and 1 9 $ 0 feet from the E a s t l ine 

Ground'Level _ l e v . 

5358 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n 

Dakota 
Pool 

Basin Dakota 
D e d i c o t e d A c r e o g e : 

A c r e s 

1. Outline tne acreage dedicated to tbe subject well by colored pencil or bacbure marks on tbe plat below. 

2. I f more tban one lease is dedicated to tbe we l l , outline eacb and ident i fy tbe ownersbip tbereof (botb as to working 
interest and royal ty) . 

3. I f more tban one lease of d i f fe ren t ownersbip is dedicated to tbe w e l l , bave tbe interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, un i t i za t ion , force-pooling, etc? 

I j Yes I I No I f answer is "yes'* type of consolidation ; 

I f answer is "no," l i s t tbe owners and tract descriptions wbicb bave actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
tbis form i f necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to tbe wel l until a l l interests bave been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otberwise)or un t i l a non-standard unit, e l iminat ing sucb interests, bas been approved by tbe Commis­
s ion. 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con* 

tained herein it true ond complete to the 

keif of my knowledge ond belief. 

N a m e 

P o s i t i o n 

C o m p a n y 

D a t e 

I hereby certify thot the wrll location 

shown on Ihis plot was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, and that the some 

is true ond correct to the best of my 

knowledge ond belief. 

D a t e S u r v e y e d 
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Ownership Plat 
Unorthodox Location Request 
Tenneco Callow #8-E 
1900' FNL 1950' FEL Sec. 27-T29N-rcl 
San Juan County, New Mexico '̂4 
Completed Dakota Well 



Tenneco Oil 

A Tenneco Company 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
Return Receipt Requested 

Penthouse 
720 South Colorado Blvd. 
Denver, Colorado 80222 
(303) 758-7130 

fr^ He-
February'' 5"? 

LTENNECOj 

P 

CO -HJ 

SA 

ill 
• !J 

ni:.-. 

R-R 

Fe' w,-'-S/0,v OEiWER PISTRICT 

R E C E I V E D 

FEB 11 1980 

FARMING!UN DISTRICT 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87401 

Attention: Mr. F. T. Chavez 

Re: Application for Unorthodox Location 
Tenneco Callow #8-E 
Proposed Dakota I n f i l l Well 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Attached in duplicate (to each office) are a well location plat C-102 with a 
sketch of the surrounding topography and an ownership plat for the above 
captioned Dakota i n f i l l gas well. 

The Callow #8-E proposed site is 1900' FNL, 1950' FEL, Section 27, T29N-R13W, 
San Juan County, New Mexico. This places the well only 690' from the boundary 
line of the proration unit. This was the only feasible site due to the 
topographical conditions as sketched on the C-102. 

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by 
certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with 
a waiver of objection. 

Pursuant to authority of Rule 104-F, we respectfully request your approval of 
an exemption to the standard well location requirements. 

Very truly yours, 

TENNECO OIL COMPANY 

J. M. Lacey 
Division Production Manager 

HGC/el 

Enclosures /I W A I V E R 

OW/l^y Lstf• hereby waives objection to Tenneco Oil Company's 
application for unorthodox location for their Callow .#8-E/cQ proposed above. 

By: ( j i / j T u C - / / f e / W 

Date: , 3 - / / ~ / ? n 



Penthouse iTENNECO Tenneco Oil 
A Tenneco Company 720 South Colorado Blvd. 

Denver, Colorado 80222 
(303) 758-7130 

CERTIFIED WIL f f ^ E C £ f V IP -
Return Receipt Requested February 5, l J f J Q j ' * "* , v 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Div is ion 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 '" -SANTA FE 

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 

OIL cc :;: - -

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87401 

Attention: Mr. F. T. Chavez 

Re: Application for Unorthodox Location 
Tenneco Callow #8-E 
Proposed Dakota I n f i l l Well 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Attached in duplicate (to each office) are a well location plat C-102 with a 
sketch of the surrounding topography and an ownership plat for the above 
captioned Dakota i n f i l l gas well. 

The Callow #8-E proposed site is 1900' FNL, 1950' FEL, Section 27, T29N-R13W, 
San Juan County, New Mexico. This places the well only 690' from the boundary 
line of the proration unit. This was the only feasible site due to the 
topographical conditions as sketched on the C-102. 

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by 
certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with 
a waiver of objection. 

Pursuant to authority of Rule 104-F, we respectfully request your approval of 
an exemption to the standard well location requirements. 

Very truly yours, 

TENNECO OIL COMPANY 
Original Signed By 

J. M. LACEY 
J. M. Lacey 
Division Production Manager HGC/el 

Enclosures 
WAIVER 
_hereby waives object ion to Te/taeco W I Company's 

appl icat ion fo r unorthodox locat ion fo r t h e i r ^ f i l f T ^ w / ^ - F X ^ a s t t o s e d above. 

By: N S ^ O JJinJUlAmmn 
Date: " \ /2-_fl_-gQ ~ 


